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CNBOP-PIB PRODUKT Z ATESTEM
No: 1025 No: 4662/2022  No: 88-139797 No: No: 1025 No: 2291559.02- No: 1025 No: DIT_001
Valid until: B_BK_ 60112 0426 2024 UAE
02.06.2027 Valid until: Valid until:
24.01.2030 05.11.2026
No: V3.0
Producer = TM Technologie
Application  anti-panic lighting
Family ONTECS
Colour/Colour - RAL  black , RAL9005
Version  autotest
Operating mode M
Duration time 3 h
Protection degree  IP65
Impact protection degree  IKO8
Appliance classes 1l
Material  plastic

Installation method*

Luminous flux emergency
Light source

Maximum light power
Active power

Nominal voltage AC

LED lifetime

Colour temperature
Minimum temperature
Maximum temperature
Battery

Warranty (body, electronics, light source)
Net dimensions LXx W x H [+2 mm]

surface, flush-mounted, suspended,

wall, ceiling, at an angle

150 Im
LED
25W
3.3W
210-250V

50000 h

5700 K

+0°C

+40 °C

LiFePO4/C (LN) 3.2V 1.5-1.6Ah
36 months

272 mm x 40 mm x 144 mm

* Some of mounting methods are possible only with additonal accessory dedicated for that product.
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http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/10xx_CE_TM-ONTEC_S-pdf_5107
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/4662_2022%20-%20TM-ONTEC%20S-pdf_5185
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/ENEC_88-139797_OS_SC-pdf_11598
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/B_BK_60112_0426_2024_TM-ONTEC_S_S20_S30-pdf_11997
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/10xx_CE_TM-ONTEC_S-pdf_5107
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/2291559-02-UAE_SC_CDEGRSS20-pdf_11876
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/REACH%20Declaration-pdf_12510
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/10xx_CE_TM-ONTEC_S-pdf_5107
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/DIT-001-pdf_12283
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/I-SX-Vx-x-pdf_12694
http://pim2.tmtechnologie.pl/asset-show/TM-OS-M1-180%20M-ldt_6771
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